
WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs Action 4 Life Varied 3ABN Today Tiny Tots Kids Time Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless KBOI 2News Harry Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil KBOI 2 News at 4:00p

4-ABC ThisMinute ThisMinute The View Rachael Ray The Chew General Hospital DailyMailTV DailyMailTV Family Feud Family Feud Pickler & Ben

5-MNT Leverage Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Megyn Kelly Today Today-Kathie Lee & Hoda Daily Blast Daily Blast KGW News Paid Prog. Days of our Lives Portland Today Ellen DeGeneres Show

7-FOOD Varied Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs Pioneer Wo. Pioneer Wo. Varied Programs

9-TBS Married King King King Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Pinkalicious Daniel Tiger Daniel Tiger Splash Sesame St. Super Why! Dinosaur Bob Builder Varied Programs Nature Cat Cat in the Ready Jet Arthur

11-WGN-A Creflo Doll Paid Prog. Murder, She Wrote Murder, She Wrote Murder, She Wrote In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE The Nanny The Nanny The Nanny 700 Club The 700 Club Reba Reba Reba Reba The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle

14-SYFY Varied Programs

15-ROOT Paid Prog. Paid Prog. The Rich Eisen Show Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Varied Programs

16-FOXN America’s Newsroom Outnumbered Outnumbered Overtime Daily Briefing Shepard Smith Reporting Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Maury Paternity Paternity Hot Bench Hot Bench Judge Mathis Steve The Dr. Oz Show Millionaire Millionaire Extra Friends

18-DISN DuckTales Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven Raven Stuck Stuck Bizaardvark Bizaardvark Jessie Jessie Varied Programs

19-QVC Varied Programs

20-HBO (6:05) Movie Varied Programs (:25) Movie

21-HGTV Varied Programs Fixer Upper Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:30) Movie Varied Programs (:05) Movie

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter Outside Line NFL Live Varied Programs SportsCenter

24-ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up Varied Programs First Take Varied Programs The Jump Varied Intentional Talk Football Live Varied Programs

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Intelligence Report Countdown, Closing Bell After the Bell The Evening Edit Making Money

97-OUTD Varied Programs Duck D. Duck D.

WEDNESDAY EVENING AUGUST 22, 2018
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN General Youth Conference A Sharper Focus Today Cooking Amazing This City Battles Liberty Ins. Today Cooking A Sharper Focus Footsteps Divine

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) ’ Å SEAL Team ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Housewife The Story of the Royals (Premiere) (N) ’ (Part 1 of 2) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily

5-MNT Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “Sheltered” Law & Order “Smoke” ’ Law & Order “Couples” Law & Order “Bodies” ’ Law & Order “Bounty” ’ Law & Order ’ Å Law & Order “Shrunk” ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Tonight With Inside (N) America’s Got Talent (N) World of Dance Julianne Hough and Savion Glover. (N) News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games (N) Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full (N) Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Journeys Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature ’ Å (DVS) NOVA “Bigger Than T.rex” Independent Lens “No Man’s Land” ’ NOVA ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

12-DISC Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown (:01) Expedition Unknown (:02) Expedition Unknown (:03) ›››› “Jaws”

13-FREE How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met ››› “Despicable Me” (2010) Jason Segel ’ Å Alone (N) Alone (N) (:02) ›› “A Walk to Remember” (2002) ’ Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (2:42) ›› “Ghost Rider” (:10) ››› “Iron Man” (2008) Robert Downey Jr., Terrence Howard. Å (DVS) ››› “Iron Man 3” (2013, Action) Robert Downey Jr. Premiere. Å (DVS) “Harry Potter”

15-ROOT Mariners (N) The Dan Patrick Show (N) Bensinger Mariners Mariners MLB Baseball Houston Astros at Seattle Mariners. From Safeco Field in Seattle. Mariners BIG3 Basketball Playoffs.

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang MasterChef The cooks serve 100 dishes to airmen. (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Raven Raven Raven Raven Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Raven Raven

19-QVC Cooking on Q (N) (Live) In the Kitchen With David “PM Edition - Martha Stewart” (N) (Live) Å Your Best Bedroom (N) Carolyn Pollack Sterling Jewelry (N) (Live) Å

20-HBO (3:25) ›› “Murder by Numbers” REAL Sports Gumbel Hard Knocks VICE (N) ››› “Darkest Hour” (2017) Gary Oldman. Å (:05) Ballers (:35) Sharp Objects ’ Hard Knocks

21-HGTV Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers Å Property Brothers (N) House (N) Hunt Intl (N) Flipping Virgins (N) Å

22-MAX (:10) ››› “Shakespeare in Love” (1998) ’ ‘R’ (:15) ›› “Addicted to Love” (1997) Meg Ryan. ’ ‘R’ ››› “Grosse Pointe Blank” (1997) John Cusack. ‘R’ (9:50) ››› “The Hangover” (2009) ‘R’ Unforget

23-ESPN SportCtr (N) 2018 Little League World Series (N) Baseball (N) MLB Baseball St. Louis Cardinals at Los Angeles Dodgers. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 Rolling With the Tide (N) The Herbies Preseason Thinking Out Loud College Football Live SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) First Take ’ Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å CMA Paid Prog. Learn the Total Gym

97-OUTD Gunny (N) Shootout Guns Rifleman (N) Shooting USA (N) GunnyTime Shootout Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Duck D. Duck D. GunnyTime Shootout

Call or email us 
to get insurance 
that’s right for 

you, at the right 
price.

Call for a rate quote today

541-575-0419

WANT TO 

SAVE MONEY?
YOU CAN... IT’S JUST ONE CALL AWAY!

MONDAY EVENING AUGUST 27, 2018
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Grace Pipe. Mission 360 Ancient Discoveries 3ABN Today Spring Camp Meeting Ancient Discoveries 3ABN Today Counselors Battles ASI Conventions

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy! Wheel Mom ’ Life in Salvation “Prisoners” (N) Elementary (N) ’ Å News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ Å (:01) The Proposal (N) Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds “Distress”

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Tonight With Inside (N) American Ninja Warrior “Las Vegas Finals Night 1” (N) America’s Got Talent ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Junior Å Chopped Junior Å Chopped Junior Å Chopped Junior Å Kids Baking Kids Baking (N) Cupcakes Cupcakes Chopped Å

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow Å Oregon Experience Independent Lens ’ Å (DVS) POV (N) ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods “Payback” ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H

12-DISC Diesel Brothers ’ Å Diesel Brothers ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Full Throt Street Outlaws (N) ’ (:01) Diesel Brothers (N) (:02) Street Outlaws ’

13-FREE How I Met How I Met How I Met ›› “National Treasure” (2004, Adventure) Nicolas Cage, Diane Kruger. ’ Å ››› “The Bourne Ultimatum” (2007, Action) Matt Damon. ’ Å The 700 Club Å

14-SYFY ›› “The Last Witch Hunter” (2015) Vin Diesel. Å ›› “Mr. & Mrs. Smith” (2005) Brad Pitt, Angelina Jolie. Å ››› “Skyfall” (2012, Action) Daniel Craig, Judi Dench. Å (DVS) ›› Parker

15-ROOT Bundesliga Soccer Borussia Dortmund vs RB Leipzig. Spotlight Mariners Mariners BIG3 Basketball Championship Finals: Teams TBA. UFC Reloaded

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang So You Think You Can Dance “Top 6 Perform” (N) FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN (3:50) ››› “Monsters, Inc.” (2001) Raven Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Raven Raven

19-QVC (3:00) Inspired Style (N) LOGO by Lori (N) Isaac Mizrahi Live! (N) PM Style With Shawn Killinger “Spanx” (N) (Live) Martha Stewart: Home (N) Naot Footwear (N) (Live) FLY LONDON (N)

20-HBO Yes Man ’ “Three Billboards Outside Ebbing, Missouri” (2017) ‘R’ Real Time With Bill Maher VICE (N) ›› “It’s Complicated” (2009) Meryl Streep. ‘R’ (:05) Sharp Objects “Milk” Insecure ’ Flyness

21-HGTV Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Love It or List It Å Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX Everything “First Kill” (2017) Hayden Christensen. (:15) ››› “Get Out” (2017) Daniel Kaluuya. ‘R’ ››› “The Bourne Supremacy” (2004) Matt Damon. (9:50) ››› “Confidence” (2003) ‘R’ The Client

23-ESPN MLB Baseball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) MLB Baseball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 2018 U.S. Open Tennis First Round. From the USTA Billie Jean King National Tennis Center in Flushing, N.Y. (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) NFL Live Å MLB Baseball (N)

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. MyPillow

97-OUTD Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Deadliest Catch ’ Wicked Tuna Jim Shockey’s Uncharted Deadliest Catch ’ Wicked Tuna Duck D. Duck D. Major League Fishing

TUESDAY EVENING AUGUST 28, 2018
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN House Calls Great Apostasies of Bible 3ABN Today Behold the Lamb Presents Sabbath School 3ABN Today Heaven’s Exltng Wrd Contending Presc.

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “One Step Forward” Bull “Absolution” ’ NCIS: New Orleans ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC Today’s (N) ABC News Today’s (N) Mod Fam Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ Å Castaways (N) ’ Today’s (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live Nightline (N) Crime Watch Daily

5-MNT Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds ’ Å Criminal Minds “Identity” Private Eyes “I Do, I Do” Private Eyes ’ Private Eyes ’

6-NBC KGW News at 4 (N) News (N) News (N) KGW News at 6 (N) Tonight With Inside (N) America’s Got Talent “Live Quarter Finals 3” (N) Å (:01) Making It (N) ’ News (N) J. Fallon

7-FOOD Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Chopped “Surf and Turf” Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Wrecked (N) Drop the Mic Conan (N) Å

10-PBS Odd Squad Odd Squad Wild Kratts Wild Kratts Old House Business (N) PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Mark Twain Clemens grows up in Missouri. Independent Lens “I Am Another You” Frontline ’

11-WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Cops ’ Carter (N) Å (DVS) Cops ’ Cops ’

12-DISC Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch (N) (:01) Deadliest Catch (N) (:02) Hard to Kill (N) ’ (:04) Deadliest Catch ’

13-FREE How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met How I Met › “Zookeeper” (2011) Kevin James. ’ Å ›› “Ace Ventura: Pet Detective” (1994) ’ Å The 700 Club Å

14-SYFY ››› “Skyfall” (2012, Action) Daniel Craig, Judi Dench. Å (DVS) ›› “Escape Plan” (2013, Action) Sylvester Stallone. Å ››› “Rush Hour” (1998) Jackie Chan. Å (DVS) Futurama ’

15-ROOT World Poker World Poker Mariners Mariners (N) MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at San Diego Padres. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) MLB Baseball: Mariners at Padres

16-FOXN The Story With Martha (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Fox News Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å The Ingraham Angle

17-FOX Mom ’ Mom ’ Big Bang Big Bang Beat Shazam ’ Love Connection ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Friends ’ Pawn Stars Dish Nat. (N) TMZ (N) ’

18-DISN Stuck Stuck Stuck Stuck Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Raven Raven

19-QVC Martha Stewart: Home (N) FLY LONDON (N) IT Cosmetics (N) (Live) The Find With Shawn Killinger “Martha Stewart” (N) Temp-tations Kitchen (N) philosophy - beauty (N) (Live) Å

20-HBO Darkest Real Time With Bill Maher (:35) ›› “Murder on the Orient Express” (2017) VICE (N) › “Father Figures” (2017) Ed Helms. ’ ‘R’ Å Hard Knocks (N) The Shop 24/7 (N)

21-HGTV Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Fixer Upper Å Desert (N) Desert Flip Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX Tightrope ’ (:45) ››› “Fantastic Mr. Fox” ’ (:15) ›› “A Walk in the Clouds” (1995) ‘PG-13’ ››› “Waking Ned Devine” (1998) ’ (:35) ›› “Going in Style” (2017) ’ (:15) Outcast “Fireflies”

23-ESPN 2018 U.S. Open Tennis First Round. From the USTA Billie Jean King National Tennis Center in Flushing, N.Y. (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 WNBA Basketball Semifinals: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) WNBA Basketball Semifinals: Teams TBA. (N) (Live) NFL Live Å Around/Horn Interruption First Take ’ Å

26-FBN Lou Dobbs Tonight (N) Kennedy (N) Å Strange Strange Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Lou Dobbs Tonight Å Kennedy Å MyPillow Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting Outdoors TV Bowhunter Ted Nugent Mossy Oak Pat & Nicole Drury’s Thirt. Critical Wild Skies Wild Ride Archer’s Addicted Duck D. Duck D. Hunting Bow Mad.

GAME ANSWERS LOCATED IN CLASSIFIED SECTION

August 22 - August 28, 2018

B l u e  M o u n t a i n

EAGLE TV SCHEDULE
Cable subscriber channel numbers follow call names. Times may vary for satellite viewers


